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RAPID HEATER PRODUCT-NO.: 234918

Plug and heat. L

This rapid heater generates the required heat directly. It not only saves on space

but is also easy to use. One power outlet is all that this electrical appliance needs.

User friendly operation. -

The temperature can be very easily regulated thanks to the convenient positioning
of the controls. Furthermore, the appliance only needs a small recess in which to

get on with its task.

The main features

Wall mounted rapid heater - ideal as a supplementary heater or interim heater in
spring/autumn

Quick room air heating
Maximum safety thanks to three-stage overheating protection
Small footprint

Ideal for the bathroom
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Type

Part no.

Technical data
Power supply
Rated voltage

Rated current
Connected load

IP rating

Protection class
Colour

Sound pressure level
Setting range
Height

Width

Depth

Weight

Depth including wall mounting bracket
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234918

1/N ~ 230V
~230V
8,7A
2 kW
IP24
Il
alpine white
49 dB(A)
7-35 °C
400 mm
275 mm
131 mm

2.50 kg
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Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call +49 5531 - 7020
Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.com

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install
appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should
also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power
supply utility required for the appliance installation.



