

# CK 20 Trend

RAPID HEATER

PRODUCT-NO.: 234918

## Plug and heat.

This rapid heater generates the required heat directly. It not only saves on space but is also easy to use. One power outlet is all that this electrical appliance needs.

## User friendly operation.

The temperature can be very easily regulated thanks to the convenient positioning of the controls. Furthermore, the appliance only needs a small recess in which to get on with its task.



## The main features

Wall mounted rapid heater – ideal as a supplementary heater or interim heater in spring/autumn

---

Quick room air heating

---

Maximum safety thanks to three-stage overheating protection

---

Small footprint

---

Ideal for the bathroom



Type	CK 20 Trend
Part no.	234918

### Technical data

Power supply	1/N ~ 230 V
Rated voltage	~230 V
Rated current	8,7 A
Connected load	2 kW
IP rating	IP24
Protection class	II
Colour	alpine white
Sound pressure level	49 dB(A)
Setting range	7-35 °C
Height	400 mm
Width	275 mm
Depth	131 mm
Weight	2.50 kg

Depth including wall mounting bracket

---

## **Contact information**

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:

Call **+49 5531 - 7020**

Write an email to **[info@stiebel-eltron.com](mailto:info@stiebel-eltron.com)**

## **Installation information**

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply utility required for the appliance installation.